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Throughout the life of the college it has been our custom to pray in 
chapel each day of term for former members of the House.  We 
invite former students, staff and friends of the college to join in with 
those prayers wherever you are. The intention is that the list is 
comprehensive, so if you spot a name that is missing please let the 
College administrator know on office@wesley.cam.ac.uk or 01223 
765832.  We would also be glad to know if you become aware that 
someone on the list has died. 
 
A group of names is allocated to each day of term.  In addition, we 
pray for those with whom we have formal partnerships on different 
days of the week as follows: 
 
Mondays: The Americas, including  

• Candler School of Theology  

• Duke Divinity School 

• Wesley Theological Seminary, Washington 

• Young Harris College 

• United Methodist General Board of Higher Education and Ministry 

• The GBHEM Lead Hubs in Argentina, Brazil and Oklahoma 
  
Wednesdays: Europe, & partners working globally, including  

• Cambridge Methodist Circuit  

• The members and staffs of the Cambridge Theological Federation  

• The Methodist Ecumenical Office in Rome 

• The Waldensian Faculty in Rome  

• World Methodist Council 

• The International Association of Methodist-related Schools, 
Colleges and Universities as it celebrates its 30th year 

• The GBHEM LEAD Hub in Germany and Estonia 
 
  

mailto:administrator@wesley.cam.ac.uk
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Thursdays: Asia, including 

• Chung Chi College, Hong Kong 

• Kwanglim Methodist Church 

• Leonard Theological College, India 

• The Methodist Liaison Office in Jerusalem  

• The GBHEM LEAD Hubs in the Philippines and South Korea 
 
Fridays: Africa, including  

• Africa University, Zimbabwe 

• Kenya Methodist University 

• Seth Mokitimi Methodist Seminary, Pietermaritzburg, RSA 

• The University of Kwazulu-Natal, RSA 

• The United Church of Zambia University 

• The GBHEM LEAD Hubs in Mozambique, Cote d'Ivoire and South 
Africa 
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In Remembrance 
 
We give thanks for the life and ministry of former members of this 
House who are recently deceased: 
 
Brian Beck 
Alan Cliff 
Kenneth Cracknell 
Donald Cross 
Peter Doble 
Brian Goss 
Denise Greeves 
Peter Howard 
Douglas Maw 
Philip Osborne 
Frank Whaling 
 
 
‘I am the resurrection and the life,’ says the Lord.  
‘Those who believe in me,  
even though they die, will live,  
and everyone who lives and believes in me will never die.’  
 
May the souls of the faithful servants of God  
rest in peace and rise in glory. Amen.  
 
Almighty God,  
Grant grace to all those who mourn 
that in their moments of grief and loneliness, 
they will be consoled and strengthened by your love.   
Through Jesus Christ, our Lord, we pray.  Amen.  
 
 
  



 

We pray for those studying 
through Wesley House this year: 
 
Monday 18th September 
Raphael Akinrodoye 
Liyan Bai 
David Baraza 
Mansaray Basiru 
Kim Cape 
Kathryn Carmyllie 
Memory Chikosi 
Sam Cowling-Green 
 
Wednesday 20th September 
Gill Crippen 
Jane Day 
Mandela Dube  
Kevin Ellis-Anderson 
Paul Fadeyi 
Thomas George 
Anthony Gill 
Mary Huycke 
 
Thursday 21st September 
Melissa Jack 
Kamilah Jones 
Janelle Kingham 
Jerry Kulah 
James Labala 
Avril Lewis 
Tiger Li  
Wan Yin Lim 
 
 
 

Friday 22nd September 
Kirsteen Macauley 
Phillipa Maddox 
Michele Mahon 
Annika Mathews 
Ijeoma Mbubaegbu 
Gary Molver 
Simphiwe Mthembu 
Maudy Muchanyereyi 
 
Monday 25th September 
Jackline Mutuma 
Stella Mwiti 
Douglas Ncebere 
Jonathan Oppong 
Allen Paye 
Andrew Payne 
Julian Pursehouse 
Mark Pybus 
Doris Saah 
 
Wednesday 27th September 
Zhongya Shao 
Luvuyo Sifo-Quebeka 
Sophirina Sign 
Trista Soendker-Nicholson 
Obusitswe Tiroyabone 
Allison Waterhouse 
Cody Whittington 
Craig Wilson 
Yahuda Zailani 
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Thursday 28th September 
We pray for the College’s staff: 
Helen Cameron 
Paul Chilcote 
Richard Clutterbuck 
Richard Davis 
Donna Ely 
Dion Forster 
Jane Leach 
Jane McLartey 
Bill Mullally 
Alastair Oatey 
Adam Ployd 
Joseph Powell 
Daniel Pratt Morris Chapman 
Karen Shakespeare 
Daniel Stow 
Medi Volpe 
Tim Wong 
 
We pray for former members of 
the College in alphabetical order 
 
Friday 29th September 
Shini Abraham 
Ben Adams 
Caroline Ainger 
Lena Ali 
 
Monday 2nd October 
Kathleen Allen 
Michael Allen 
Vivian Almond 
John Amankwatia 

 
Wednesday 4th October 
Martin Amery 
Ann Anderson 
Richard Andrew  
Michael Appleyard 
 
Thursday 5th October 
David Archer 
Lisa Arledge 
Bernard Arnold 
Giovanni Arroyo 
 
Friday 6th October 
Jeremy Arthern 
Jan Atkins 
Mark Attwood  
Guy Austin-Bride 
 
Monday 9th October 
Kido Baek 
George Bailey 
Roger Baker 
Heather Baker-McAllister 
 
Wednesday 11th October 
Denys Bament 
Peter Barber 
Peter Baric 
Philip Barker  
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Thursday 12th October 
Anthony Barnes 
Pauline Barnett 
Joyce Barrass 
John Barrett 
 
Friday 13th October 
Richard Barrett 
Russell Bates 
Jade Bath 
Pamela Bayliss 
 
Monday 16th October 
John Beardsley 
Paul Beetham 
Andrew Bell 
Stuart Bell 
 
Wednesday 18th October 
Tony Bell 
Rachel Bending 
Philip Berry 
Glenys Best 
 
Thursday 19th October 
Philip Beuzeval 
Lindsey Biddle 
Roger Bidnell 
Andrew Bird 
 
Friday 20th October 
Anna Bishop 
Christopher Blake 
Ken Blake 
David Blatherwick 

 
Monday 23rd October 
Pamela Bolas 
Alastair Bolt 
Ann Bossingham 
David Bosworth 
 
Wednesday 25th October 
Jill Bowden 
Geoff Bowell 
Alan Boyd 
Neil Bramble-Chapman 
 
Thursday 26th October 
Laura Brekke 
Gabriele Britton-Voss 
Catherine Brobbey 
John Brobbey 
 
Friday 27th October 
Peter Brooks 
Audry Browne 
Steven Browning 
Hannah Bucke 
 
Monday 30th October 
Jonathan Budd 
Allison Burnette 
John Buxton 
Mntungwa Caba 
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Wednesday 1st November 
Helen Caine 
Madelyn Campbell 
Velma Campbell 
Dawn Canham 
Trevor Capstick 
 
Thursday 2nd November 
Rita Carr 
Debbie Caulk 
Phillip Challis 
Andrew Champley 
 
Friday 3rd November 
Scarlet Chan 
Susanna Chan 
David Chapman 
Roger Chapman 
 
Monday 6th November 
Andrew Charlesworth 
Mark Cheetham 
Anastacio Chembeze 
Debra Chidakwa-Akue 
 
Wednesday 8th November 
Kong Ching Hii 
Andrew Chislett-McDonald 
Molly Chitokwindo 
Mi Ja Cho 
 
 
 
 
 

Thursday 9th November 
John Churcher 
Laurene Churms 
Philip Carke 
Jean Claude Masuka Maleka 
 
Friday 10th November 
Gabe Clevenger 
Pam Clews 
Paul Cockburn 
Marion Cole 
 
Monday 13th November 
Simon Coleman 
Tim Coleman 
David Collinson 
Nigel Collinson 
 
Wednesday 15th November 
Nick Collinson 
Jerry Cook 
John Cook 
Kate Cook 
 
Thursday 16th November 
Roger Cooke 
David Cooper 
Steven Cooper 
David Copley 
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Friday 17th November 
Marian Crane 
Robert Crompton 
Ruth Crosland 
John Crossley 
Stephen Cullis 
 
Monday 20th November 
Richard Daly 
Mvume Dandala 
Peter Daone 
Mark Davenport 
 
Wednesday 22nd November 
Vicci Davidson 
John Davis 
Judy Davis 
Keith Davis 
 
Thursday 23rd November 
Mark Davis 
Rosemary Davis 
Steve Day 
Mike Deacon 
 
Friday 24th November 
Paul Deal 
Jonathan Dean 
Margaret Deans 
Valentine Dedji 
 
 
 
 
 

Monday 27th November 
David Deeks 
RachelDeigh 
Sylvestr Deigh 
Timothy Demore 
 
Wednesday 29th November 
Anthony Dent 
Peter Dewdney 
Joanna Dietz 
Mwepu Dikonzo 
 
Thursday 30th November 
We pray for our Founders and 
Benefactors 
 
Friday 1st December 
Catherine Dixon 
John Dolling 
Julia Dowding 
Roger Ducker 
 
Monday 4th December 
Peter Dudeney 
Margaret Dudley 
Graham Edwards 
Peter Edwards 
Simon Edwards 
 
Wednesday 6th December 
Donna Ely 
Robert Ely 
Peter Ensor 
Martin Evans-Jones 
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Thursday 7th December 
Allen Ewing-Merrill 
Hannah Faal-Heim 
Barbara Fairburn 
Nathan Falla 
 
Friday 8th December 
Noemi Falla 
Anthony Farrar 
Geoffrey Farrar 
Michael Faulkner 
 
Weeks commencing 11th, 18th, 
25th December and 1st January 
College is closed 
 
Monday 8th January 
John Fellows 
Ralph Fennell 
Matt Finch 
Valerie Fisher 
 
Wednesday 10th January 
Charles Fiske 
Will Fletcher 
Kathy Flynn 
Vida Foday 
Hazel Forecast 
 
Thursday 11th January 
Andrew Forrest 
Martin Forward 
Melanie Foust 
Nigel Fox 
 

Friday 12th January 
Ian France 
David Freeland 
Maria French 
David Frudd 
 
Monday 15th January 
Matt Fugill 
Stephen Fulcher 
Jon Garde 
Ian Gardner 
 
Wednesday 17th January 
Darren Garfield 
Raymond Garfood 
Sara Garrard 
Helen Garton 
 
Thursday 18th January 
Dismus Funana Genatone 
Barry Gent 
Luca Ghirettti 
Roxanne Gibb 
 
Friday 19th January 
Anne Gibson 
David Gibson 
Paul Glass 
Mark Godfrey 
Paul Golightly 
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Monday 22nd January 
Roger Greeves 
Pauline Gresley 
Robert Gribben 
Stephen Grieves-Smith 
 
Wednesday 24th January 
Leslie Griffiths 
Kelly Grimes 
David Grinter 
Colin Groom 
 
Thursday 25th January 
Matthew Grove 
Michele Grove 
Jane Guest 
Stuart Gunson 
 
Friday 26th January 
Alan Haine 
Margaret Hall 
Arthur Hallett-West 
Carol Hamilton-Foyn 
Stephanie Hampshire 
 
Monday 29th January 
Wesley Hampton 
David Hardy 
Catrin Harland-Davies 
Christine Harman 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 31st January 
Edwin Harris 
Lee Harrison 
John Harrod 
Dan Haylett 
 
Thursday 1st February 
Gregory Haynes 
Anthony Hearle 
Knut Heim 
Kenneth Hext 
 
Friday 2nd February 
Kevin Highfield 
Ian Hill 
Michael Hill 
Peter Hills 
 
Monday 5th February 
Philip Hoar 
Gary Hoare 
Debbie Hodgson 
Philip Hodgson 
 
Wednesday 7th February 
Richard Hoffman 
Trevor Hoggard 
Tony Holden 
David Hollingsworth 
 
Thursday 8th February 
Ros Hollingsworth 
Carole Holmes 
Colin Honey 
Janice Honey Morgan 
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Friday 9th February 
Kevin Hooke 
David Horell 
Jackie Horton 
William Hoskins 
 
Monday 12th February 
John Howard 
Maria Howard 
Kenneth Howcroft 
Peter Howson 
 
Wednesday 14th February 
Bill Huband 
Susan Huband 
Emma Hughes 
David Hull 
 
Thursday 15th February 
Gillian Hulme 
Lynne Humphries-Russ 
Edmee Hurst 
Jonathan Hustler 
 
Friday 16th February 
Beth Hutton 
Dae Hwa Park 
Roger Hydes 
Carmel Ieraci 
Jenny Impey 
 
 
 
 

Monday 19th February 
David Innes 
Kwen Ip Wei 
Roger Ireson 
Colin Jackson 
 
Wednesday 21st February 
Eleanor Jackson 
Richard Jackson 
Roy Jackson 
Joanne Jacobs 
 
Thursday 22nd February 
Vincent Jambawo 
David Jmes 
Martin James 
Ruth Jeffies 
 
Friday 23rd February 
Hank Jenkins 
Kim Jenne 
Susan Jevons 
Albert Jewell 
 
Monday 26th February 
Josh Jo  
Raymond Jones 
Wilfred Jones 
A.Ward Jones 
 
Wednesday 28th February 
Christopher Jones 
Gareth Jones 
Graham Jones 
Jacqui Jones-Rivas 
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Thursday 29th February 
James Jones 
Margaret Jones 
Nichola Jones 
Nicholas Jones 
Stuart Jordan 
 
Friday 1st March 
Caroline Karea Kaberia 
Patrick Kandeh 
Peter Kane 
Saidu Kanu 
 
Monday 4th March 
Brian Kay 
Susan Keegan von Allmen 
David Keep 
Richard Kellow 
 
Wednesday 6th March 
Lindsay Kemp  
David Key 
Nadeem Khokhar 
Wendy Kilworth-Mason 
Hankyu Kim 
 
Thursday 7th March 
Patrick Mwiti Kimuu 
Andrew King 
Rita King 
Stephen Kingsnorth 
 
 
 

Friday 8th March 
Ruth Kanja Kirima 
Elizabeth Kirova 
Bill Knowles 
George Knowles 
 
Monday 11th March 
Olga Kobzeva 
Emmanuel Kongnyuh 
Nils Konstantinovs 
Jonathan Letir Koyieyio 
 
Wednesday 13th March 
Frieder Kreschnak 
Don Kuntz 
Robert L. Jones 
Sue Lambert  
Abel Lamido 
 
Thursday 14th March 
Derek Lang 
Rachel Larkinson 
Roger Larkinson 
Will Lauderback 
 
Friday 15th March 
David Lavender 
Gillian Le Boutellier-Scott 
Christina Le Moignan 
Jane Leach 
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Monday 18th March 
Michael Lees 
Gordon Lemmon   
Peter Lemmon 
Katie Leonowicz 
 
Wednesday 20th March 
Joy Levine 
Peter Levitt 
Shuo-en Liang 
Charis Lim 
 
Thursday 21st March 
Margaret Locke-Wheaton 
Margaret Lockwood 
Ben Lollie 
Sally Long 
 
Friday 22nd March 
Joshua Lopez 
Barry Lotz 
Andrew Lowe 
Sarah Lowe 
 
Weeks commencing 25th 
March and 1st April College is 
closed 
 
Monday 8th April 
Angela Lucas 
Beth Ludlum 
Charles Lungu 
Andrew Lunn 
 
 

Wednesday 10th April 
Julie Lunn 
Claudia Lupi Ricco 
Pearl Luxon 
Delfina Magalo 
Robert Maginley 
 
Thursday 11th April 
June Mallabon  
Stephen Mares  
Anthony Martin 
Paul Martin 
Yasha Mashoko 
 
Friday 12th April 
Lynn Mayers 
Samuel McBratney 
Malcolm McCall 
Anthony McClelland 
 
Monday 15th April 
Karen McEwen 
Ian McKenzie 
John McNeill 
Jonathan Mead 
 
Wednesday 17th April 
Daniel Mejia Munoz 
Elena Melnikova 
Graham Miles 
Margaret Millar 
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Thursday 18th April 
Mary Miller 
John Mills 
Catherine Minor 
Harrison Mwiti Miriti 
 
Friday 19th April 
Dorothy Moore-Brooks 
Cynthia Moore-Koikoi 
Peter Mooring 
Graham Morgan 
 
Monday 22nd April 
Christopher Morley 
Janet Morley 
Anthony Morling 
Ian Morris 
 
Wednesday 24th April 
Nicola Morrison 
Louise Morrissey 
Stephen Mosedale 
Albert Mosley 
Robert Mpanduki 
 
Thursday 25th April 
David Mullins 
Andrew Mumford 
Adam Munshaw 
Rose Nkatha Munya 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 26th April 
Mercy Kendi Murithi 
Genevieve Musey 
Mukomunene Muthuri 
Alice Muthoni Mwila 
 
Monday 29th April 
Ruth Mwiti 
Johann Myers 
Susan Naughton 
Joy Newbold 
Tiffany Newsom  
 
Wednesday 1st May 
Ken Nicholls 
Timothy Nicholls 
Godfrey Nicholson 
Alfred Njau 
Lemia Nkwelah 
 
Thursday 2nd May 
Heather Noel-Smith 
Julie Norris 
Laura Norvell 
Nicholas Mutwiri Nteere 
 
Friday 3rd May 
Joseph Ntombura 
Greg Obong-Oshotse 
Hayford Ofori-Attah 
Les Oglesby 
Simon Oliver 
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Monday 6th May 
Patrick Opoku 
Tom Osborne 
Elizabeth Osei 
Papa Owusu 
 
Wednesday 8th May 
David P. Easton 
Michael P. Wilson 
David Palmer 
Ian Parker 
Sharon Parker 
 
Thursday 9th May 
Tony Parkinson 
Jennifer Pathmarajah  
Thomas Patton 
Philip Peacock  
Tim Perkins 
 
Friday 10th May 
David Perry 
Bonnie-Bel Pickard 
Donald Pickard 
Katherine Pickering  
 
Monday 13th May 
Caroline Pinchbeck 
Stephen Plant 
Robert Poston 
Andrew Pottage 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 15th May 
Alec Potter 
Claire Potter 
Brian Powley 
Vincent Price 
 
Thursday 16th May 
David Piestnall 
John Prtchard 
Jonathn Pye 
Mary Qu 
Henry Rack 
 
Friday 17th May 
Simone Ramacci 
Rachel Randall 
Alicia Rapking 
Ken Rathje 
 
Monday 20th May 
Anna-Kate Rawles  
Peter Rayson 
David.W Read 
Peter Reasbeck 
 
Wednesday 22nd May 
Andrew Reed 
Daniel Reed 
Val Reid 
Geoffrey Reid 
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Thursday 23rd May 
Stuart Rhodes 
Kathleen Richardson 
Neil Richardson 
Ruth Ridge 
 
Friday 24th May 
Sam Riedel 
Philip Rigby 
Edgardo Rivera 
Sue Roberts 
 
Monday 27th May 
Brian Robinson 
Jarel Robinson-Brown 
Jonathan Rodell 
Margaret Roe 
 
Wednesday 29th May 
Stephen Roe 
Judith Rossall 
Shaun Rossi 
Barbara Routley 
 
Thursday 30th May 
Fay Rowland 
Mark Rowland 
Lynda Russell 
Teresa Rutterford 
Shaun Sanders 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 31st May 
Chris Sandy 
Seo Sangwoo 
Vernal Savage 
Petra Schmidtkunz 
 
Monday 3rd June 
Helen Schoon 
Patricia Searle 
Helen Sewell 
Scott Shaffer 
Annette Sharp 
 
Wednesday 5th June 
Jane Sharpe 
David Shaw 
Graham Shaw 
Hugh Sheehan 
 
Thursday 6th June 
Ann Shephard 
Christopher Shreeve 
Pamela Siddall 
John Sigsworth 
 
Friday 7th June 
Michael Simpson 
Ruth Simpson 
Nick Sissons 
James Skinner 
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Monday 10th June 
Martyn Skinner 
Gillian Slaymaker 
Colin Smith 
Diane Smith 
 
Wednesday 12th June 
Eleanor Smith 
Fraser Smith 
Martin Smithson 
Robert Sneddon 
 
Thursday 13th June 
Heather Sorrell 
Ian Souter 
Adam Sowder 
Edward Standhaft 
 
Friday 14th June 
John Stanfield 
Christopher Stark 
Judith Stevens 
Adam Stevenson  
 
Monday 17th June 
Jemima Strain 
Malcolm Stranathan 
Kenneth Street  
Neil Stubbens 
 
Wednesday 19th June 
Chris Sturley 
Peter Sulston 
Ian Summerscales 
Simon Sutcliffe 

 
Thursday 20th June 
Ian Suttie 
John Swarbrick 
Paul Tabraham 
Heather Taylor 
Jad Taylor 
 
Friday 21st June 
Kofi Tekyi-Ansah 
Paw-Liang The 
David Thompson 
Nick Thompson 
Richard Thompson 
 
Monday 24th June 
Jo Thornton 
Sharon Thraves 
Brian Tibbetts 
Sheila Tonkin 
 
Wednesday 26th June 
Roberta Topham 
Shirlyn Toppin 
Simon Topping 
Betty Trinder 
 
Thursday 27th June 
John Trudgill 
Michael Tunnicliffe 
Noa Turaganivalu 
Philip Turner 
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Friday 28th June 
Virginie Umba 
Asser Japhet Uruji 
Juliet Ushewokunze 
W.L. Vaughan Tong  
Stuart Veitch 
 
Monday 1st July 
Jason Vinyard 
David Vonberg 
Alison Walker 
Leslie Wallace  
 
Wednesday 3rd July 
Amy Walters 
Colin Watkins 
Helen Watson 
Caroline Weaver 
 
Thursday 4th July 
Gordon Webster 
Helen Webster 
Keith Webster 
Martin Wellings 
 
Friday 5th July 
Adam Wells 
Gareth West 
Loren Whetsell 
Adam White 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 8th July 
John White 
Malcolm White 
Michelle White 
Neil Whitehouse 
Julia Wiktorska 
 
Wednesday 10th July 
Deborah Wilde 
David Wilkinson 
Marlene Wilkinson 
Michael Wilkinson 
 
Thursday 11th July 
Martin Williams 
Rachel Williams 
David Willie 
Morwenna Wills 
 
Friday 12th July 
Rachael Wilson  
Arthur Windridge 
Juliet Windvogel 
George Winkfield 
 
Monday 15th July 
John Wiseman 
Linda Wisheart 
Nick Witham 
 
Wednesday 17th July 
Tim Wong 
David Wood 
Robin Wood 
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Thursday 18th July 
Daniel Woodhouse 
Brenda Woods  
Timothy Woolley 
 
Friday 19th July 
Nick Works 
Michael Worsey 
John Wren 
 
Monday 22nd July 
Beryl Wright 
Gordon Wynne 
Sahr Yambasu 
 
Wednesday 24th July 
Larry Yarbrough 
G.Ian Yates 
Roy Yates 
 
Thursday 25th July 
Joyce Yendole 
David Youngs 
 
The college is closed during 
August 
 


